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CECIIS 2016 Agenda (Preliminary Program)

DAY 1: Wednesday, September 21*t Location
09:00-10:00  Registration Ground floor hallway
10:00-10:30 OPENING AND WELCOME SESSION 2" Floor, Room 1
Chair: Tihomir Hunjak
10:30-11:15  KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Dragan Ga3evié¢ (The University of Edinburgh, UK) 2" Floor, Room 1
Learning Analytics:Using Data to Understand Learning
Chair: BlaZenka Divjak
11:15-11:45  Coffee Break Basement, Coffee bar InfoClub
11:45-12:30 KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Peter Parycek (Danube University Krems, 2" Floor, Room 3
Austria)
Big Data in the Policy Cycle: Policy Decision Making in the Digital
Era
Chair: BoZidar Klicek
12:30-14:00  Lunch Break Self-arrangement
12:30-14:00 PROGRAM COMMITTEE MEETING

Conference Sessions

14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:30

19:30-22:30

DATA AND KNOWLEDGE BASES - BIG
DATA

Chair: Kornelije Rabuzin

Location: 2™ Floor, Room 3

Coffee Break

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

QUALITY OF SOFTWARE AND SERVICES
Chair: Neven Vrcek

Location: 2™ Floor, Room 3

WELCOME PARTY WITH LIGHT DINNER

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGIES
Chair: Melita Kozina
Location: 2™ Floor, Room 8
Basement, Coffee bar InfoClub

Boutique hotel Park

Parallel Events

09:00-18:00
08:45-09:00
09:00-09:45
10:00-11:45
11:45-13:15
13:15-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-16:00

e-SCHOOLS DAY

Registration

Introduction to the Project ,e-Schools“ (in Croatian)

CECIIS conference program

Learning Analytics (in Croatian)

Lunch Break

EU projects presentation: D-TRANSFORM and LACE (in English)
Creating Strategic School Documents as Part of the Framework

2" Floor, Room 1

Council Hall (Loft), FOI



16:00-16:30
16:30-18:00
19:30-22:30
16:00-16:30

16:30-18:00

DAY 2: Thursday, September 22

for the Digital Maturity of School (in Croatian)

Coffee Break

Digital Competences of Educational Staff (in Croatian)
WELCOME PARTY WITH LIGHT DINNER

STUDENT POSTER AND PRESENTATION SECTION: Posters
Chair: Violeta Vidacek-Hains

STUDENT POSTER AND PRESENTATION SECTION: Presentations
Chair: Violeta Vidacek-Hains

Boutique hotel Park
2" Floor Hallway

3" Floor, Faculty Hall

Location

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:45

09:45-10:00
10:00-11:15

13:00-15:00
15:00-24:00

Ground floor hallway
2" Floor, Room 3

Registration

KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Wim Van Petegem (KU Lueven,
Belgium)

Big Data and Learning Analytics: How New Learning
Technologies Will Shape the Future of Higher Education
Chair: Vjeran Strahonja

Coffee Break

EDUCATION FOR INFORMATION
SOCIETY — LEARNING ANALYTICS (LA) |
Chair: BlaZzenka Divjak

Location: 2™ Floor, Room 3

Lunch Break

CONFERENCE EXCURSION

Basement, Coffee bar InfoClub
INTELLIGENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Chair: Mirko Cubrilo
Location: 2" Floor, Room 8

Self-arrangement
Trip to Podravina region

Parallel Events

09:00-13:30
09:00-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-13:30
13:30-24:00
11:45-13:00

11:15-12:00

DAY 3: Friday, September 23

HIGHERDECISION PROJECT (in Croatian)

CECIIS conference program

HigherDecision project — networking, project presentation
HigherDecision project — closed project meeting

CECIIS conference program

SPONSOR EVENT — ROUND TABLE (in Croatian): Role of the
Faculties in Digital Transformation of Industry

(Uloga fakulteta u digitalnoj transformaciji industrije)
Chair: Slavko Vidovi¢ (InfoDom d.o.0.)

SPONSOR EVENT — PRESENTATION (in English): Perspectives
of Big Data

Ljiljana Perica (Oracle Hrvatska d.o.0.)

2" Floor, Room 3
1%t Floor, Room 11
1%t Floor, Room 11

2" Floor, Room 3

2" Floor, Room 8

Location

08:30-09:00
09:00-10:30

10:30-10:45
10:45-14:00
14:00-16:00

Ground floor hallway
EDUCATION FOR INFORMATION
SOCIETY — LEARNING ANALYTICS (LA) Il
Chair: Nina Begicevic¢ Redep Chair: Valentina Kirinic¢
Location: 2™ Floor, Room 3 Location: 2" Floor, Room 8
CECIIS 2017 ANNOUNCEMENT and CONFERENCE CLOSING

Registration
ECONOMICS AND INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

2" Floor, Room 3
Self-arrangement

GUIDED TOUR OF VARAZDIN Meeting: FOI Building Entrance



