

## Central European Conference on Information and Intelligent Systems

September 21-23, 2016 Faculty of Organization and Informatics, Varaždin, Croatia

## **CECIIS 2016 Agenda (Preliminary Program)**

DAY 1: Wedr	nesday, September 21 <sup>st</sup>	Location
09:00-10:00	Registration	Ground floor hallway
10:00-10:30	OPENING AND WELCOME SESSION	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 1
	Chair: Tihomir Hunjak	
10:30-11:15	KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Dragan Gašević (The University of Edinburgh, Ul	4) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 1
	Learning Analytics:Using Data to Understand Learning	
	Chair: Blaženka Divjak	
11:15-11:45	Coffee Break Baseme	nt, Coffee bar InfoClub
11:45-12:30	<b>KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Peter Parycek</b> (Danube University Krems, Austria)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3
	Big Data in the Policy Cycle: Policy Decision Making in the Digital	
	Era	
	Chair: Božidar Kliček	
12:30-14:00	Lunch Break	Self-arrangement
12:30-14:00	PROGRAM COMMITTEE MEETING	

## **Conference Sessions**

14:00-15:30	DATA AND KNOWLEDGE BASES – BIG	INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS
	DATA	TECHNOLOGIES
	Chair: Kornelije Rabuzin	Chair: Melita Kozina
	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 8
15:30-16:00	Coffee Break	Basement, Coffee bar InfoClub
16:00-17:30	SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	
	QUALITY OF SOFTWARE AND SERVICES	
	Chair: Neven Vrček	
	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3	
19:30-22:30	WELCOME PARTY WITH LIGHT DINNER	Boutique hotel Park

## **Parallel Events**

09:00-18:00	e-SCHOOLS DAY	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 1
08:45-09:00	Registration	
09:00-09:45	Introduction to the Project "e-Schools" (in Croatian)	
10:00-11:45	CECIIS conference program	
11:45-13:15	Learning Analytics (in Croatian)	
13:15-14:00	Lunch Break	Council Hall (Loft), FOI
14:00-14:30	EU projects presentation: D-TRANSFORM and LACE (in English)	
14:30-16:00	Creating Strategic School Documents as Part of the Framework	

	for the Digital Maturity of School (in Croatian)	
16:00-16:30	Coffee Break	
16:30-18:00	Digital Competences of Educational Staff (in Croatian)	
19:30-22:30	WELCOME PARTY WITH LIGHT DINNER	Boutique hotel Park
16:00-16:30	STUDENT POSTER AND PRESENTATION SECTION: Posters	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Hallway
	Chair: Violeta Vidaček-Hainš	
16:30-18:00	STUDENT POSTER AND PRESENTATION SECTION: Presentations	3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Faculty Hall
	Chair: Violeta Vidaček-Hainš	

DAY 2: Thurs	day, September 22 <sup>nd</sup>		Location
08:30-09:00	Registration		Ground floor hallway
09:00-09:45	<b>KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Wim Van Petegem</b> (KU L Belgium)	ueven,	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3
	Big Data and Learning Analytics: How New L Technologies Will Shape the Future of Highe Chair: Vjeran Strahonja	-	
09:45-10:00	Coffee Break	Ва	sement, Coffee bar InfoClub
10:00-11:15	EDUCATION FOR INFORMATION	INTELLIGENT INF	ORMATION SYSTEMS
	SOCIETY – LEARNING ANALYTICS (LA) I	Chair: Mirko Čubi	rilo
	Chair: Blaženka Divjak	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floo	or, Room 8
	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3		
13:00-15:00	Lunch Break		Self-arrangement
15:00-24:00	CONFERENCE EXCURSION		Trip to Podravina region
Parallel Even			
09:00-13:30	HIGHERDECISION PROJECT (in Croatian)		and at
09:00-11:15	CECIIS conference program		2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3
11:15-12:00	HigherDecision project – networking, project	•	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Room 11
12:00-13:30	HigherDecision project – closed project mee	ting	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Room 11
13:30-24:00	CECIIS conference program	\ D   C	and El
11:45-13:00	SPONSOR EVENT – ROUND TABLE (in Croatia	•	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3
	Faculties in Digital Transformation of Industr	•	
	(Uloga fakulteta u digitalnoj transformaciji i	ndustrije)	
11.15 12.00	Chair: Slavko Vidović (InfoDom d.o.o.)	h \ . Davanaatius	and Floor Beering
11:15-12:00	SPONSOR EVENT – PRESENTATION (in English	ii): Perspectives	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 8
	of Big Data		
	Ljiljana Perica (Oracle Hrvatska d.o.o.)		

DAY 3: Friday	y, September 23 <sup>rd</sup>		Location
08:30-09:00	Registration		Ground floor hallway
09:00-10:30	ECONOMICS AND INFORMATION	<b>EDUCATION FOR INFORMATION</b>	
	SYSTEMS	SOCIETY - LEARNIN	NG ANALYTICS (LA) II
	Chair: Nina Begičević Ređep	Chair: Valentina Kir	rinić
	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3	Location: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor,	Room 8
10:30-10:45	CECIIS 2017 ANNOUNCEMENT and CON	IFERENCE CLOSING	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 3
10:45-14:00			Self-arrangement
14:00-16:00	GUIDED TOUR OF VARAŽDIN	Meet	ting: FOI Building Entrance